JENNIFER R. DOROW

Chief Judge Waukesha County Courthouse 515 West Moreland Blvd. Waukesha, WI 53188-2428 Telephone: (262) 548-7210

WILLIAM F. HUE Deputy Chief Judge Jefferson County Courthouse 311 Center Street

Jefferson, WI 53549-1799 Telephone: (920) 674-7151

MICHAEL G. NEIMON District Court Administrator Waukesha County Courthouse 515 West Moreland Blvd Waukesha, WI 53188-2428 Telephone: (262) 548-7209

STATE OF WISCONSIN

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

WAUKESHA COUNTY COURTHOUSE 515 WEST MORELAND BLVD., ROOM C-359 WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN 53188

> OFFICE (262) 548-7210 FAX (262) 548-7815



TO: WAUKESHA COUNTY COURT SECURITY AND FACILITIES COMMITTEE:

Judge Michael O. Bohren Paul Decker, Co. Board Chair Jeremy Perri, Public Defender Peter Wolff, County Board Monica Paz, Clerk of Court Jennifer Dunn, Victim/Witness Kelly Haag, Juvenile Clerk Gary Bell, Emergency Prep.

Laura Stauffer, DOA

Susan Opper, District Attorney Kathy Schwei, Emergency Management Shane Waeghe, Facilities Management Michael Neimon, DCA Eric Severson, Sheriff's Office Michelle Martin, Co. Bar. Assn. **Shawn Lundie, County Executive Office**

Dale Shaver, Parks & Planning

Comm. Kevin Costello

CC: Shari D'Aquisto, Family Court Services, Steve Handrich

FROM: Michael Neimon, DCA

RE: SECURITY AND FACILITIES COMMITTEE MEETING

> The next meeting of the Waukesha County Court Security & Facilities Committee is scheduled for 12:15 pm, April 14, 2021 via Zoom. If you cannot attend, please contact Judge Bohren.

- 1. Approval of Minutes from Previous Meeting
- 2. Security Incident Articles/Recent Court Incidents Bohren
- 3. Security Incident Report Severson/Dussault
- **4.** U.S. Bill 4711, 116th Congress
- 5. Judge Salas NY Times

- **6.** Covid-19 Operating review
 - a. Entrance
 - b. 6ft social distancing
 - c. Courtrooms
 - d. Air purifiers
 - e. Corridors
 - f. Other
- 7. Update: Courthouse Project Waeghe
- **8.** Alarm Installation Entrance to courthouse Waeghe
- 9. JV Update Kelly Haag
- **10.** Commissioner Parking Update No update
- 11. HHS Update Steve Handrich
- 12. PPAC Court Security Subcommittee Update-Bohren
- **13.** Other
- 14. Adjourn

Next meeting: Wednesday, July 14, 2021 at, 12:15 pm via Zoom

cc: Judge Dorow Steve Handrich